Koheron CTL101 is a low noise current driver with modulation
combined with a temperature controller. It is designed to drive
narrow-linewidth laser diodes in butterfly package. The CTL101 fits
in a 75 mm x 75 mm square, uses a single 5 V supply, and can
operate between 0 and 50°C. The CTL101 is conduction-cooled. It
comes with an aluminum base plate and a zero insertion force
socket for easy mounting.
Specifications

Other
Outside dimensions 75 mm x 85 mm
x 27 mm
75 mm x 85 mm
x 27 mm
75 mm x 85 mm
x 27 mm
75 mm x 85 mm
x 27 mm
Weight 103 g 103 g 103 g 103 g
Supply voltage 4.9 V to 6.5 V 4.9 V to 6.5 V 4.9 V to 6.5 V 4.9 V to 6.5 V
Operating temperature 0 °C to 60 °C 0 °C to 60 °C 0 °C to 60 °C 0 °C to 50 °C
Compatible lasers Floating diodes Floating diodes Floating diodes Floating diodes
Current driver
The figure below shows the relative current change of the CTL101 laser controller set at 800 mA current
(CTL101-2-B-800) during its first 100 hours of operation:
2 / 6
CTL101

CTL101 current noise
Temperature stability
The figure below shows the variation of the output current against the ambient temperature for controllers
operating at rated current:
CTL101 temperature coefficient
Temperature controller
The temperature controller consists of a precision Wheatstone bridge, an analog PID controller and a linear
current driving stage. PID gains are fixed and have been adjusted for a typical butterfly laser diode. Temperature
setpoint is adjusted with a precision trimming potentiometer.
5 / 6
CTL101
Ordering codes
PRODUCT NUMBER ATTRIBUTE
CTL101-1-B-100 Laser type 1 / Laser current 100 mA
CTL101-1-B-200 Laser type 1 / Laser current 200 mA
CTL101-1-B-400 Laser type 1 / Laser current 400 mA
CTL101-1-B-800 Laser type 1 / Laser current 800 mA
CTL101-2-B-100 Laser type 2 / Laser current 100 mA
CTL101-2-B-200 Laser type 2 / Laser current 200 mA
CTL101-2-B-400 Laser type 2 / Laser current 400 mA
CTL101-2-B-800 Laser type 2 / Laser current 800 mA
6 / 6
CTL101